This Notice (this ‘Notice’) is supplemental to, and should be read in conjunction with, the Take-Over Bid Circular 
dated the 8th of December, 2017 (the ‘Offer Circular’) issued by NCB Global Holdings Limited (the ‘Offeror’), 
pursuant to which the Offeror offered to acquire up to Seventy-Four Million Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty (74,230,750) ordinary shares (the ‘Offer Shares’) in Guardian Holdings Limited (‘GHL’) 
at the Offer Price in cash per Ordinary Share subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Offer Circular 
(the ‘Offer’). Unless the context requires otherwise, terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the